
National
2020-

2021

2021-

2022

2022-

2023

2023-

2024

2024-

2025
2025

81% 86% 69% 70% 82% 77%

(21/26) (32/37) (25/36) (23/33) (23/28)

*First Time Individual Student Scaled Scores: Minimum Passing Score MPS=400

State
2020-

2021

2021-

2022

2022-

2023

2023-

2024

2024-

2025

2024-

2025

63% 83% 87% 97% 97% 88%

(29/46) (35/42) (33/38) (32/33) (32/33) (22/25)

Content Specialty Tests (CST)

- 100% 100%- 100% 100% 100%

(t=4) (1/1) (1/1 (1/1) (1/1) (3/3)

- - 67% 50% 50% 50%

(t=0) (t=0) (2/3) (1/2) (1/2) (1/2)

- - 50% 100% 100% 67%

(t=1) (t=0) (1/2) (2/2) (2/2) (2/3)

- 0% - 0% 0% 33%

(t=3) (0/1) (t=0) (0/1) (0/1) (1/3)

60% 85% 77% 79% 79% 63%

(11/18) (17/20) (20/26) (15/19) (15/19) (10/16)

56% 81% 63% 47% 47% 44%

(9/16) (17/21) (17/27) (9/19) (9/19) (7/16)

83% 90% 89% 100% 100% 73%

(24/29) (18/20) (24/27) (19/19) (19/19) (11/15)

67% 74% 70% 69% 69% 100%

(8/12) (14/19) (7/10) (9/13) (9/13) (3/3)

- - 100%

(1) (1) (1/1)

*t=# of test takers, # or % pass may not be available for low N

National Board for Certification in Occupational Therapy, Inc (New Graduates)*

Exam Year 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

90% 94% 79% 72% 71%

(t=30) (t=29) (t=29) (t=35) (t=34)

n/a

NBCOT

*New Graduates (NG)=Candidates testing within one year of graduation, regardless of the number of attempts on the examination. 

*Program results from the HTTPS://WWW.NBCOT.ORG/EDUCATORS-FOLDER/SCHOOLPERFORMANCE 

(HTTPS://WWW.NBCOT.ORG/EDUCATORSFOLDER/SCHOOLPERFORMANCE)

Spanish

CUNY York College Licensure Pass Rates

Clinical Laboratory Science Program: American Society for Clinical Pathology Board of Certification 

Examination (ASCP-BOC)

CST: BEA - Spanish

CST: English

CST: Health Education

Exam Year

York College, CUNY

ASCP-BOC

York College, CUNY

n/a

York College, CUNY

n/a

Education: New York State Teacher Certification Examination – All Program Completers (Pearson 

Score Reporting)

Exam Year

Educating All Students (EAS)

CST: Mathematics

CST: MS 1-6 P 1 (ELA)

CST: MS 1-6 P 2 (Math)

CST: MS 1-6 P 3 (Arts & Sci)

Physical Education

Office of Institutional Effectiveness and Strategic Planning Last updated: December 2, 2025



State
Exam Year 2020* 2021* 2022* 2023 2024 2025 2025

92% 89% 78% 81% 94% 97% 87%

(36/39) (42/47) (29/37) (35/43) (45/48) (43/44)

Exam Year 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

92% 89% 100% 85% 92% 100%

(22/24) (25/28) (27/27) (23/27) (23/25) (27/27)

Exam Year 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

LMSW 2 9 8 28 12 18

York College, CUNY

York College, CUNY

PANCE

*These data are provided by the Association of Social Work Boards (ASWB). ASWB cautions that these data should not be used for 

comparison or ranking purposes with other educational programs.

***https://www.socialworkers.org/News/News-Releases/ID/2531/ASWB-social-work-licensing-exam-pass-rate-data-confirm-concern-over-

racial-disparities) 

First-time takers: Percent of exams that were passed as compared to the number of exams that were administered to the class, including 

multiple exams taken by individual candidates. Exam attempts range from 24-29.

Masters Examination Social Work (LMSW)

NCLEX

*Data obtained from NYSED Office of the Professions

https://www.op.nysed.gov/professions/registered-professional-nursing/nursing-education/new-york-state-nursing-programs/new-york-

Physician Assistant National Certifying Examination (PANCE)

York College, CUNY

Nursing: National Council Licensure Examination for Registered Nurses  (NCLEX), [First-time Takers in Member Board 

Jurisdiction]
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