

CUNY York College Licensure Pass Rates

Clinical Laboratory Science Program: American Society for Clinical Pathology Board of Certification Examination (ASCP-BOC)

Exam Year	York College, CUNY					National 2025
	2020- 2021	2021- 2022	2022- 2023	2023- 2024	2024- 2025	
ASCP-BOC	81%	86%	69%	70%	82%	77%
	(21/26)	(32/37)	(25/36)	(23/33)	(23/28)	

*First Time Individual Student Scaled Scores: Minimum Passing Score MPS=400

Education: New York State Teacher Certification Examination – All Program Completers (Pearson Score Reporting)

Exam Year	York College, CUNY					State 2024- 2025
	2020- 2021	2021- 2022	2022- 2023	2023- 2024	2024- 2025	
Educating All Students (EAS)	63%	83%	87%	97%	97%	88%
	(29/46)	(35/42)	(33/38)	(32/33)	(32/33)	(22/25)
Content Specialty Tests (CST)						
CST: BEA - Spanish	-	100%	100%-	100%	100%	100%
	(t=4)	(1/1)	(1/1)	(1/1)	(1/1)	(3/3)
CST: English	-	-	67%	50%	50%	50%
	(t=0)	(t=0)	(2/3)	(1/2)	(1/2)	(1/2)
CST: Health Education	-	-	50%	100%	100%	67%
	(t=1)	(t=0)	(1/2)	(2/2)	(2/2)	(2/3)
CST: Mathematics	-	0%	-	0%	0%	33%
	(t=3)	(0/1)	(t=0)	(0/1)	(0/1)	(1/3)
CST: MS 1-6 P 1 (ELA)	60%	85%	77%	79%	79%	63%
	(11/18)	(17/20)	(20/26)	(15/19)	(15/19)	(10/16)
CST: MS 1-6 P 2 (Math)	56%	81%	63%	47%	47%	44%
	(9/16)	(17/21)	(17/27)	(9/19)	(9/19)	(7/16)
CST: MS 1-6 P 3 (Arts & Sci)	83%	90%	89%	100%	100%	73%
	(24/29)	(18/20)	(24/27)	(19/19)	(19/19)	(11/15)
Physical Education	67%	74%	70%	69%	69%	100%
	(8/12)	(14/19)	(7/10)	(9/13)	(9/13)	(3/3)
Spanish	-	-	n/a	n/a	n/a	100%
	(1)	(1)				(1/1)

*t=# of test takers, # or % pass may not be available for low N

National Board for Certification in Occupational Therapy, Inc (New Graduates)*

Exam Year	York College, CUNY					
	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
NBCOT	90%	94%	79%	72%	71%	
	(t=30)	(t=29)	(t=29)	(t=35)	(t=34)	

*New Graduates (NG)=Candidates testing within one year of graduation, regardless of the number of attempts on the examination.

*Program results from the [HTTPS://WWW.NBCOT.ORG/EDUCATORS-FOLDER/SCHOOLPERFORMANCE](https://WWW.NBCOT.ORG/EDUCATORS-FOLDER/SCHOOLPERFORMANCE)
[HTTPS://WWW.NBCOT.ORG/EDUCATORSFOLDER/SCHOOLPERFORMANCE](https://WWW.NBCOT.ORG/EDUCATORSFOLDER/SCHOOLPERFORMANCE)

Nursing: National Council Licensure Examination for Registered Nurses (NCLEX), [First-time Takers in Member Board Jurisdiction]

Exam Year	York College, CUNY						State 2025
	2020*	2021*	2022*	2023	2024	2025	
NCLEX	92%	89%	78%	81%	94%	97%	87%
	(36/39)	(42/47)	(29/37)	(35/43)	(45/48)	(43/44)	

*Data obtained from NYSED Office of the Professions

<https://www.op.nysesd.gov/professions/registered-professional-nursing/nursing-education/new-york-state-nursing-programs/new-york->

Physician Assistant National Certifying Examination (PANCE)

Exam Year	York College, CUNY						
	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	
PANCE	92%	89%	100%	85%	92%	100%	
	(22/24)	(25/28)	(27/27)	(23/27)	(23/25)	(27/27)	

First-time takers: Percent of exams that were passed as compared to the number of exams that were administered to the class, including multiple exams taken by individual candidates. Exam attempts range from 24-29.

Masters Examination Social Work (LMSW)

Exam Year	York College, CUNY						
	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	
LMSW	2	9	8	28	12	18	

*These data are provided by the Association of Social Work Boards (ASWB). ASWB cautions that these data should not be used for comparison or ranking purposes with other educational programs.

***<https://www.socialworkers.org/News/News-Releases/ID/2531/ASWB-social-work-licensing-exam-pass-rate-data-confirm-concern-over-racial-disparities>